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Note: The current set of national life tables for 2021-2023 is based on the mid-year population estimates
for 2021, 2022 and 2023 and corresponding data on birth occurrences by month, infant death
registrations by age in months and death registrations by individual year of age (the calculation of infant
mortality also requires monthly birth occurrences data for 2020).



National Life Tables, Wales, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 2021-2023

Males
age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.004549 0.004539 100000.0 453.9 78.05

1 0.000154 0.000154 99546.1 15.4 77.41

2 0.000107 0.000107 99530.8 10.7 76.42

3 0.000289 0.000289 99520.1 28.8 75.43

4 0.000140 0.000140 99491.3 13.9 74.45

5 0.000077 0.000077 99477 .4 7.7 73.46

6 0.000019 0.000019 99469.7 1.9 72.47

7 0.000037 0.000037 99467.8 3.7 71.47

8 0.000055 0.000055 99464.1 55 70.47

9 0.000054 0.000054 99458.6 5.4 69.48
10 0.000071 0.000071 99453.2 7.0 68.48
11 0.000105 0.000105 99446.1 10.4 67.48
12 0.000052 0.000052 99435.7 52 66.49
13 0.000122 0.000122 99430.5 12.2 65.49
14 0.000141 0.000141 99418.3 14.0 64.50
15 0.000108 0.000108 99404.3 10.7 63.51
16 0.000219 0.000219 99393.6 217 62.52
17 0.000276 0.000276 99371.9 274 61.53
18 0.000400 0.000400 99344 .4 39.7 60.55
19 0.000531 0.000531 99304.7 52.7 59.57
20 0.000307 0.000307 99252.0 30.5 58.60
21 0.000493 0.000493 99221.5 48.9 57.62
22 0.000462 0.000462 99172.6 45.8 56.65
23 0.000472 0.000472 99126.8 46.8 55.68
24 0.000490 0.000490 99080.0 48.6 54.70
25 0.000517 0.000517 99031.4 51.2 53.73
26 0.000839 0.000838 98980.2 83.0 52.76
27 0.000667 0.000667 98897.2 66.0 51.80
28 0.000752 0.000752 98831.3 74.3 50.83
29 0.001004 0.001004 98757.0 99.1 49.87
30 0.001024 0.001024 98657.9 101.0 48.92
31 0.001301 0.001300 98556.9 128.1 47.97
32 0.001317 0.001316 98428.7 129.6 47.03
33 0.001096 0.001095 98299.2 107.7 46.09
34 0.001396 0.001395 98191.5 137.0 45.14
35 0.001420 0.001419 98054.5 139.1 44.21
36 0.001788 0.001786 97915.4 174.9 43.27
37 0.001563 0.001562 97740.5 152.6 42.35
38 0.001864 0.001863 97587.9 181.8 41.41
39 0.001880 0.001878 97406.1 183.0 40.49
40 0.002195 0.002193 972231 213.2 39.56
41 0.002137 0.002134 97010.0 207.1 38.65
42 0.002179 0.002177 96802.9 210.7 37.73
43 0.002512 0.002509 96592.2 242.3 36.81
44 0.003056 0.003052 96349.9 294.0 35.90
45 0.002860 0.002856 96055.8 274.3 35.01
46 0.003617 0.003611 95781.5 345.9 34.11
47 0.003702 0.003695 95435.6 352.7 33.23
48 0.004460 0.004450 95083.0 423.2 32.35
49 0.004082 0.004073 94659.8 385.6 31.50
50 0.004595 0.004585 94274.2 432.2 30.62
51 0.004529 0.004518 93842.0 424.0 29.76
52 0.004892 0.004880 93418.0 455.9 28.89
53 0.005155 0.005142 92962.1 478.0 28.03
54 0.005635 0.005619 92484 .1 519.7 27.18
55 0.005611 0.005595 91964.4 514.5 26.33
56 0.006353 0.006332 91449.9 579.1 25.47
57 0.006418 0.006398 90870.7 581.4 24.63
58 0.007116 0.007091 90289.4 640.2 23.79
59 0.008212 0.008179 89649.2 733.2 22.95
60 0.008859 0.008820 88915.9 784.3 2214
61 0.009254 0.009211 88131.7 811.8 21.33
62 0.010224 0.010172 87319.9 888.2 20.52
63 0.011162 0.011100 86431.7 959.4 19.73
64 0.012309 0.012234 85472.3 1045.7 18.95
65 0.013057 0.012973 84426.6 1095.2 18.17
66 0.015258 0.015142 83331.4 1261.8 17.41
67 0.016732 0.016593 82069.6 1361.8 16.67
68 0.017241 0.017094 80707.8 1379.6 15.94
69 0.019814 0.019620 79328.2 1556.4 15.21
70 0.020904 0.020688 77771.8 1608.9 14.50
71 0.023192 0.022926 76162.9 1746.1 13.80
72 0.025161 0.024849 74416.8 1849.2 13.11
73 0.027072 0.026710 72567.6 1938.3 12.43
74 0.031151 0.030673 70629.3 2166.4 11.76
75 0.032399 0.031882 68462.9 2182.7 11.11
76 0.036819 0.036153 66280.1 2396.3 10.46
77 0.042025 0.041160 63883.9 2629.5 9.84
78 0.048986 0.047815 61254.4 2928.9 9.24
79 0.052391 0.051053 58325.6 2977.7 8.68
80 0.059668 0.057939 55347.8 3206.8 8.12
81 0.065026 0.062979 52141.0 3283.8 7.59

Females
age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.003372 0.003367 100000.0 336.7 82.01

1 0.000186 0.000186 99663.3 18.6 81.29

2 0.000068 0.000068 99644.8 6.8 80.30

3 0.000043 0.000043 99638.0 4.3 79.31

4 0.000063 0.000063 99633.7 6.3 78.31

5 0.000020 0.000020 99627.4 2.0 77.32

6 0.000060 0.000060 99625.4 5.9 76.32

7 0.000059 0.000059 99619.5 5.9 75.32

8 0.000019 0.000019 99613.6 1.9 74.33

9 0.000057 0.000057 99611.7 57 73.33
10 0.000074 0.000074 99606.0 7.4 72.33
11 0.000018 0.000018 99598.7 1.8 71.34
12 0.000037 0.000037 99596.8 3.7 70.34
13 0.000165 0.000165 99593.2 16.5 69.34
14 0.000075 0.000075 99576.7 7.4 68.35
15 0.000152 0.000152 99569.3 15.1 67.36
16 0.000214 0.000214 99554.2 21.3 66.37
17 0.000137 0.000137 99532.9 13.7 65.38
18 0.000196 0.000196 99519.2 19.5 64.39
19 0.000168 0.000168 99499.7 16.7 63.40
20 0.000167 0.000167 99483.0 16.6 62.41
21 0.000166 0.000166 99466.4 16.5 61.42
22 0.000241 0.000241 99449.9 24.0 60.43
23 0.000370 0.000369 99426.0 36.7 59.45
24 0.000235 0.000235 99389.2 23.4 58.47
25 0.000290 0.000290 99365.8 28.8 57.48
26 0.000304 0.000304 99337.1 30.2 56.50
27 0.000339 0.000339 99306.8 33.7 55.52
28 0.000384 0.000384 99273.1 38.1 54.54
29 0.000355 0.000355 99235.0 35.2 53.56
30 0.000577 0.000577 99199.8 57.2 52.58
31 0.000520 0.000520 99142.6 51.5 51.61
32 0.000505 0.000505 99091.0 50.0 50.63
33 0.000553 0.000553 99041.0 54.8 49.66
34 0.000648 0.000647 98986.2 64.1 48.69
35 0.000863 0.000863 98922.2 85.4 47.72
36 0.000627 0.000627 98836.8 62.0 46.76
37 0.000931 0.000931 98774.8 91.9 45.79
38 0.000872 0.000872 98682.9 86.0 44.83
39 0.001094 0.001094 98596.9 107.8 43.87
40 0.001293 0.001292 98489.1 127.3 42.92
41 0.001137 0.001137 98361.8 111.8 41.97
42 0.001680 0.001679 98250.0 164.9 41.02
43 0.001567 0.001566 98085.0 153.6 40.09
44 0.001669 0.001668 97931.4 163.3 39.15
45 0.001762 0.001760 97768.1 1721 38.21
46 0.001777 0.001775 97596.0 173.2 37.28
47 0.002552 0.002548 97422.8 248.3 36.34
48 0.002434 0.002431 97174.5 236.2 35.44
49 0.002142 0.002140 96938.3 207.4 34.52
50 0.002444 0.002441 96730.9 236.2 33.59
51 0.002620 0.002616 96494.7 252.5 32.67
52 0.003235 0.003229 96242.3 310.8 31.76
53 0.003418 0.003412 95931.5 327.4 30.86
54 0.003563 0.003557 95604.1 340.0 29.96
55 0.004374 0.004364 95264.1 415.8 29.07
56 0.003978 0.003971 94848.3 376.6 28.19
57 0.004357 0.004347 94471.7 410.7 27.31
58 0.004449 0.004440 94061.0 417.6 26.42
59 0.005669 0.005653 93643.4 529.3 25.54
60 0.006235 0.006216 93114.1 578.8 24.68
61 0.006434 0.006414 92535.3 593.5 23.83
62 0.006951 0.006927 91941.8 636.9 22.98
63 0.007546 0.007517 91305.0 686.4 22.14
64 0.007601 0.007572 90618.6 686.2 21.30
65 0.008566 0.008529 89932.4 767.0 20.46
66 0.010279 0.010226 89165.4 911.8 19.63
67 0.011550 0.011484 88253.6 1013.5 18.83
68 0.012659 0.012579 87240.1 1097.4 18.04
69 0.013479 0.013389 86142.7 1153.3 17.27
70 0.014219 0.014119 84989.3 1200.0 16.49
71 0.015866 0.015741 83789.4 1318.9 15.72
72 0.017149 0.017003 82470.4 1402.3 14.97
73 0.019275 0.019091 81068.2 1547.6 14.22
74 0.021348 0.021122 79520.5 1679.7 13.48
75 0.024257 0.023966 77840.9 1865.5 12.76
76 0.025472 0.025152 75975.3 1910.9 12.07
77 0.030280 0.029829 74064.4 2209.2 11.36
78 0.033819 0.033256 71855.2 2389.6 10.70
79 0.037576 0.036883 69465.6 2562.1 10.05
80 0.044148 0.043195 66903.5 2889.9 9.41
81 0.049204 0.048022 64013.6 3074.1 8.82
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